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Institute ID: IR17--2-19876
Institute Name: Nathubai V. Patel College of Pure & Applied Science
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 840 840 840 --- -
PG-Integrated 70 70 70 70 0

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students = Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

uG 918 683 1601 1514 87 0 0 488

PG- 43 13 56 56 0 0 0 7

Integrated

Placement & Higher Studies



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first
year students
admitted in the
year

285

441

564

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

197

256

263

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary
of placed
graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

156000 (One
Lac Fifty Six
thousand)

165000 (One
lac sixty five
thousand)

175000 (One
lac seventy
five thousand)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2009-
10)

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

No. of first year

students admitted
in the year

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years
the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

0

No. of  Median salary of
students = placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
0 0 (Zero)
0 0 (Zero)
0 0 (Zero)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

122

140

180

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

0

i2011-201 6)(Companies started by
15



Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

0 0 0

Faculty Details

#  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In
Months)
1 BABARIYA NIRAJ 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 120
SAVAJIBHAI
2 BAKSHI BASUDEB 49 Dean / Principal / Director = Male Ph.D 248
KAMLAKANTA / Vice Chancellor
3 BALLANI AMIT 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162
CHANDRAPRAKASH
4 BHAVSAR SHREYABEN 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 146

BHUPENDRABHAI



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BORA MADHUMATI
RAMKISHORE

CHAURASIA PRATIBHA

CHHAYA URVISH
DHRUVKUMAR

DAVE MEHUL
SURESHBHAI

DESAI ISHA VASANTBHAI
DHANANJAY K DHRUV
DHARMESH R PATEL
DIGVIJAYSINH D VIRPURA

DUDHAGARA
CHETANKUMAR RAVJIBHAI

GOHIL RANUBHA
BABUBHA

GUPTE AKSHAYA
PADMAKAR

JAGTAP KARTIKKUMAR
ASHOKKUMAR

JHA YACHANAKUMARI

JOSHI SHVETA
PARASHARKANT

KULKARNI ANJALI ANANT
KUMAR RITA NIRMAL
Mayur Madhubhai Patel

MISHRA KUNDANKUMAR
TILAKNATH

PARMAR
GHANSHYAMBHAI
SURESHBHAI

56

37

41

39

49

35

46

31

34

35

47

39

42

41

39

52

34

41

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

315

142

198

170

197

166

231

83

123

70

233

164

181

233

184

300

123

178

117



24 PATEL AMI HARIPRASAD 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169

25 PATEL BHAILALBHAI 42 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 241
PARSHOTAMBHAI

26 PATEL BHAVIN 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 232
VITTHALBHAI

27 PATEL HASAMUKHBHAI 37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 109
BABUBHAI

28 PATEL KETUL 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 221
NARENDRABHAI

29 PATEL MEGHABEN 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 102
KANDARPKUMAR

30 RAKESHA PATEL 34 Lecturer Male M. Phil 117

31 SAHOO SUSMITA 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 194

32 SHAH ARCHANA 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 242
GHANSHAYAM

33 SRIVASTAVA SMITA 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 243
SHIRESH

34 THAKKAR TEJAS 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 123
HARSHADBHAI

35 TRIVEDI HIMANSHU 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 263
JAYANTILAL

36 UMRIGAR SIMIN BURZIN 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100

37 VERMA USHA 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 267

38 YOGESHKUMAR AMBALAL 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180
PATEL

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library 166590 (One lac 66610 (Sixty six 60138 (Sixty
sixty six thousand thousand six thousand one
five hundred ninty)  hundred ten) hundred thirty

eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 167530 (One lac 553953 (Five lac 219015 (Two lac
sixty seven fifty three thousand nineteen thousand
thousand five nine hundred fifty fifteen )
hundred thirty) three)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic 280638 (Two lac 139340 (One lac 48000 (Forty eight

activities eighty thousand six thirty nine thousand )
hundred thirty thousand three
eight) hundred fourty)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching 54152617 (Five 50781786 (Five 46000039 (Four
staff) crore forty one lac  crore seven lac crore sixty lac thirty
fifty two thousand eighty one nine )
six hundred thousand seven
seventy) hundred eighty six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure 544078 (Five lac 707271 (Seven lac 476855 (Four lac

or consumables, other running forty four thousand seven thousand seventy six
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshegpgenty eight) two hundred thousand eight
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels seventy one) hundred fifty five)

and allied services)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):



IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

2015-16

606000

six lac six
thousand

2014-
15

Zero

2015-16

2015-16

0

Zero

2013-14

7908400

2014-15

0

Zero

2013

2013-14

0

Zero

Seventy nine lac eight thousand four

hundred

2014-15

2013-14



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 59000 0 0
Amount Received in Words Fifty nine thousand Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes, in all the

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download

1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download
uploaded format



2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)
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Download
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